ROCKFORD AREA SCHOOLS

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 883

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Subject: Acknowledgement of Contributions Resolution
Meeting Date: January 21, 2026
Prepared by: Business Office
Date Prepared: January 12, 2026

I:I Information I:I Briefing

Action |:| Enclosure Iltem(s)

RESOLUTION

Whereas Minnesota Statute 123B.02 permits school boards to “...receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests,
donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board
may act as trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof.”

Therefore, be it resolved by the School Board of Rockford Area Schools, Independent School District 883 that the
School Board accepts, with appreciation, the contributions detailed below.

Donor
Anonymous Donations
Give MN

Heinzen-Ditter VFW Post
5903

Box Tops

Box Tops

Farmer's Union Foundation
National FFA Organization
NW Area Jaycees

Anonymous Donation

Amount
$102.00
$90.00

$500.00
$448.60
$575.10
$1,500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$300.00

Fund
Class of 2033 Deep Portage Donations
Rockford High School Gift Fund

RHS Band Fund

REAMS Gift Fund

RMS Gift Fund

RHS FFA Fund

RHS FFA Fund

RHS FFA Fund

RHS Band/Choir Trip Fund




