



**ROCKFORD AREA SCHOOLS
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 883
BOARD OF EDUCATION**

Subject: Acknowledgement of Contributions Resolution

Meeting Date: January 21, 2026

Prepared by: Business Office

Date Prepared: January 12, 2026

Information

Briefing

Action

Enclosure Item(s)

RESOLUTION

Whereas Minnesota Statute 123B.02 permits school boards to "...receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

Therefore, be it resolved by the School Board of Rockford Area Schools, Independent School District 883 that the School Board accepts, with appreciation, the contributions detailed below.

<i>Donor</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Fund</i>
Anonymous Donations	\$102.00	Class of 2033 Deep Portage Donations
Give MN	\$90.00	Rockford High School Gift Fund
Heinzen-Ditter VFW Post		
5903	\$500.00	RHS Band Fund
Box Tops	\$448.60	REAMS Gift Fund
Box Tops	\$575.10	RMS Gift Fund
Farmer's Union Foundation	\$1,500.00	RHS FFA Fund
National FFA Organization	\$500.00	RHS FFA Fund
NW Area Jaycees	\$1,000.00	RHS FFA Fund
Anonymous Donation	\$300.00	RHS Band/Choir Trip Fund